iLuv®

iLuv Unveils Portable Speakers, Connected Home Innovations at CES 2016

Las Vegas – December 30, 2016 – <u>iLuv Creative Technology</u> announces the newest addition to their portable speaker and connected home lines at CES 2016, January 6-9 in Las Vegas, booth #8625. On display will be the latest addition to the company's line of portable speakers, the Bluetooth[®] and WiFienabled Aud Air[™]. The exhibit will also showcase an updated version of iLuv's guaranteed way to wake up—The SmartShaker[™]2, featuring a variety of new alarm and vibration settings. Additionally, iLuv will highlight the energy-efficient Rainbow 8[™], a Bluetooth[®] and WiFi-enabled and Apple HomeKit-certified smart light bulb. Also on display will be the WiFi-enabled mySight[™]2K, IP security camera. Ideal for the home and office, the latest version in iLuv's IP security line streams and records up to 2K video quality.

Follow iLuv on Twitter <u>@iLuv_World</u> or Facebook at <u>iLuv Creative Technology</u> for the latest product updates.

About iLuv

iLuv Creative Technology, the premier provider of the most comprehensive line of accessories for Apple, Samsung and smartphone devices, rapidly delivers products for today's discriminating consumers. Since inception, iLuv has amassed a total of 47 prestigious awards including 6 Red Dot Awards, 4 iF product design awards, 11 Good Design Awards, and 26 CES Innovation Awards. iLuv was also recognized with 3 Global iBrand Top 20 awards. These awards serve as recognition for our innovative design and engineering across a range of mobile accessories, including headphones, adapters, speakers and chargers. Headquartered in New York, iLuv is a division of jWIN Electronics Corp., a leading consumer electronics company since 1997. All iLuv products are conceived, designed and developed in New York and continue to lead in quality, value, design and innovation. Learn more about our distinctive range of products and why iLuv means 'Innovation - Lifestyle - Unquestionable Value' at <u>www.iLuv.com</u>.

The iLuv® trademark is the exclusive property of jWIN Electronics Corp. and is registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and may be registered or pending registration in other countries. All other iLuv® trademarks, service marks, and logos may be registered or pending registration in the U.S. or in other countries. Any use of such marks by iLuv Creative Technology is under license. All other trademarks or registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners. © 2015 iLuv Creative Technology.

Media Contact: 516-626-7188 marketing@iLuv.com